January 2007 Rev. 11 1/28
28
L7800AB/AC series
Precision 1A regulators
Feature summary
■ Output current in excess of 1A
■ Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 12; 15; 18; 20; 24V
■ Thermal overload protection

P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & Reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A MECHANICAL DATA
Order code L7800AB/AC series
26/28
7 Order code
Table 14. Order code
Part numbers
Packaging
Output voltage
TO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK
L7805AB L7805ABV L7805ABP L7805ABD2T-TR 5 V
L7805AC L7805ACV L7805ACP L7805ACD2T-TR 5 V
L7806AB L7806ABV L7806ABP (1)
1. Available on request.
L7806ABD2T-TR 6 V
L7806AC L7806ACV L7806ACP (1) L7806ACD2T-TR 6 V
L7808AB L7808ABV L7808ABP L7808ABD2T-TR 8 V
L7808AC L7808ACV L7808ACP L7808ACD2T-TR 8 V
L7809AB L7809ABV L7809ABP L7809ABD2T-TR 9 V
L7809AC L7809ACV L7809ACP L7809ACD2T-TR 9 V
L7812AB L7812ABV L7812ABP(1) L7812ABD2T-TR 12 V
L7812AC L7812ACV L7812ACP L7812ACD2T-TR 12 V
L7815AB L7815ABV L7815ABP L7815ABD2T-TR 15 V
L7815AC L7815ACV L7815ACP (1) L7815ACD2T-TR 15 V
L7818AB L7818ABV L7818ABP L7818ABD2T-TR (1) 18 V
L7818AC L7818ACV L7818ACP (1) L7818ACD2T-TR (1) 18 V
L7820AB L7820ABV (1) L7820ABP (1) L7820ABD2T-TR (1) 20 V
L7820AC L7820ACV L7820ACP (1) L7820ACD2T-TR (1) 20 V
L7824AB L7824ABV L7824ABP L7824ABD2T-TR (1) 24 V
L7824AC L7824ACV L7824ACP (1) L7824ACD2T-TR (1) 24 V
L7800AB/AC series Revision history
27/28
8 Revision history
Table 15. Revision history
Date Revision Changes